22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective March 1, 2025 - April 30, 2025

Rates Effective September 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery ~ Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95  Page 101 Rate Charge Page92  Page 101 Rate

$ 16.76 $ 1676 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 05025 $§ 07610 $ 01692 § 14327 $ 05025 § 01567 $§ 01789 §  0.8381
$ 1676 $ 1676 $§ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 06716 $§ 07610 $ 01692 $ 1.6018 $ 06716 $ 01567 $ 01789 § 1.0072
$ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 03694 $ 04186 $ 01692 $§ 0.9572 $ 06716 $ 01567 $ 01789 $ 1.0072
$ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 6623 $ 66.23
100 Therms 20 Therms

$ 05367 $ 07610 $ 0087 $§ 1.3834 $ 05367 § 01567 $§ 00954 § 0.7888
$ 03692 $ 07610 $ 0087 $§ 1.2159 $ 03692 § 0157 $ 00954 § 06213
$  198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
1000 Therms 400 Therms

$ 0484 $ 07610 $ 0087 $ 1.3351 $ 0484 § 01567 $§ 00954 §  0.7405
$ 03336 $ 07610 $ 0087 $ 1.1803 $ 03336 § 0157 $§ 00954 §  0.5857
$ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $  850.68
$ 03012 $§ 07610 $ 0087 $§ 1.1479 $ 01464 § 01567 $§ 0094 §  0.3985
$ 6629 $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 66.29
100 Therms 100 Therms

$ 03234 § 07614 $ 0087 § 11705 $ 03234 § 01567 $ 0094 $ 05755
$ 02159 § 07614 $ 0.087 §$ 1.0630 $ 02159 § 01567 $§ 0.0954 §  0.4680
$ 198.48 $ 19848 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
1000 Therms 1000 Therms

$ 02788 $ 07614 $ 0087 $§ 1.1259 $ 02059 § 01567 $ 00954 $  0.4580
$ 01905 $§ 07614 $ 0087 §$ 1.0376 $ 01233 $§ 01567 § 00954 $§ 03754
$ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745
$ 01949 $§ 07614 $ 0087 $§ 1.0420 $ 00988 § 01567 $ 00954 §  0.3509
$ 87818 $ 878.18 § 87818 $ 87818
$ 00743 § 07614 $ 0087 $§ 009214 $ 00420 $ 01567 § 0094 §  0.2941



23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2025 - April 30, 2025

Rates Effective September 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97  Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93  Page 101 Rate

$ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
$§ 05025 § 12892 $§ 01692 $ 1.9609 $ 05025 $§ 1.0614 $§ 01789 $ 1.7428
$ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
$§ 06716 $§ 12892 $§ 01692 $ 2.1300 $ 06716 $ 1.0614 $ 01789 $ 1.9119
$ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 03694 $§ 07091 $§ 01692 $§ 1.2477 $ 06716 $§ 1.0614 $ 01789 § 1.9119
$ 6623 $ 6623 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
100 Therms 20 Therms

$ 05367 § 12892 $§ 0087 $§ 19116 $ 05367 $§ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.6935
$ 03692 § 12892 § 00857 $ 1.7441 $ 03692 $§ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.5260
$ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
1000 Therms 400 Therms

§ 04884 § 12892 $§ 00857 $ 1.8633 $ 0484 $ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.6452
$ 03336 § 12892 $ 00857 $ 1.7085 $ 03336 $ 1.0614 $§ 00954 $ 1.4904
$ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
$ 03012 $§ 12892 § 00857 $ 1.6761 $ 01464 $ 1.0614 $§ 00954 $ 1.3032
$ 6629 $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 66.29
100 Therms 100 Therms

$ 03234 $§ 12892 $§ 00857 $ 16983 $ 03234 § 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.4802
$ 02159 $§ 12892 § 0.0857 $ 1.5908 $ 02159 $§ 1.0614 $§ 00954 $ 1.3727
$ 19848 $ 19848 $ 19848 $ 198.48
1000 Therms 1000 Therms

$ 0278 $ 12892 $§ 0.0857 $ 1.6537 $ 02059 $ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.3627
$§ 01905 § 12892 § 00857 § 15654 $ 01233 § 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.2801
$ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 877.45
$ 01949 § 12892 § 0087 § 1.5698 $ 00988 $ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.2556
$ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
$ 00743 § 12892 § 0087 § 14492 $ 00420 $ 1.0614 $ 00954 $ 1.1988



24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective March 1, 2025 - April 30, 2025
Winter Period

Rates Effective September 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025
Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

$ 21.79
$ 0.6533
$ 2179
$ 0.8731

$ 11.99
$ 0.4802
$ 86.10
100 Therms

$ 06977
$ 0.4800
$ 25825
1000 Therms
$ 0.6349
$ 0.4337
$ 1,105.88
$ 0.3916
$ 86.18
100 Therms

$ 0.4204
$ 0.2807
$ 258.02
1000 Therms
$ 0.3624
$ 0.2477
$ 1,140.69
$ 02534
$ 1,141.63
$  0.0966

Cost of
Gas Rate

Page 95
$ 07610
$ 07610
$ 04186
$ 07610
$ 07610
$ 07610
$ 07610
$ 07610
$ 07614
$ 07614
$ 07614
$ 07614
$ 07614
$ 07614

LDAC
Page 101
$ 0.1692
$ 0.1692
$ 0.1692
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857
$ 0.0857

Total
Rate

21.79
1.5835

21.79
1.8033

11.99
1.0680

86.10
1.5444
1.3267
258.25
1.4816

1.2804

1,105.88
1.2383
86.18
1.2675
1.1278
258.02
1.2095

1.0948

1,140.69
1.1005

1,141.63
0.9437

Delivery
Charge
$ 21.79
$ 0.6533
$ 2179
$ 0.8731
$ 21.79
$ 0.8731
$ 86.10
20 Therms
$ 0.6977
$ 0.4800
$ 25825
400 Therms
$ 0.6349
$ 04337
$ 1,105.88
$ 0.1903
$ 86.18
100 Therms
$ 0.4204
$ 0.2807
$ 258.02
1000 Therms
$ 0.2677
$ 0.1603
$ 1,140.69
$ 0.1284
$ 1,141.63
$ 0.0546

Cost of
Gas Rate

Page 92
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567
$ 0.1567

LDAC
Page 101
$ 0.1789
$ 0.1789
$ 0.1789
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
$ 0.0954
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Total
Rate

21.79
0.9889

21.79
1.2087

21.79
1.2087

86.10
0.9498
0.7321
258.25
0.8870

0.6858

1,105.88
0.4424
86.18
0.6725
0.5328
258.02
0.5198

0.4124

1,140.69
0.3805

1,141.63
0.3067
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